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
total lot area to meet zoning standards. Check with the City of Hermantown for any pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00. 

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD.  SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY. 

Location: north of MN Highway #194, east of Midway Rd. 

Tract 21 395-0010-02870,02884,02885 
Starting Bid    

$21,700.00 ±   7.55 acres C22130094 JG City of Hermantown 

Land                                                                                 $13,392.00 
Timber                                                                                         $0.00 
Improvements                                                                            $0.00 
Certified Assessments                                                          $8,308.00 
Total     $21,700.00 

SE1/4 OF SW1/4 EX PART PLATTED & EX PART S OF PLAT & EX ALL THAT PART N & W OF ELY 125 FT 
OF SLY 66 FT LYING W OF W LINE OF REBECCA RD EXTENDED AND N OF PLAT AND EX THE WLY 
522.60 FT OF SLY 500 FT OF THAT PART LYING E OF W LINE OF REBECCA RD EXTENDED AND N OF 
PLAT also ELY 125 FT OF THAT PART OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4 LYING 416 FT N OF PLAT OF YOUNG-
STROM'S ACRES AND W OF WLY LINE OF REBECCA RD EXTENDED also PART OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4 
COMM AT NW CORNER OF LOT 1 BLK 2 PLAT OF YOUNGSTROMS ACRES THENCE NLY ON EXTEN-
SION OF E LINE OF REBECCA RD 200 FT THENCE ELY 435.60 FT THENCE NLY 300 FT THENCE WLY 
522.60 FT TO EXTENSION OF W LINE OF REBECCA RD THENCE SLY TO N LINE OF PLAT THENCE 
ELY 87 FT TO PT OF BEG EX PART COMM AT NW COR OF SAID LOT 1 BLK 2 THENCE N0DEG 1' 52"E 
ON EXTENSION OF E LINE OF REBECCA RD 200 FT TO PT OF BEG THENCE N 90DEG 0' 0"E 29 FT 
THENCE N0DEG 1'52"E 50 FT THENCE N90DEG 0'0"W 50 FT THENCE S0DEG 1'52"W 50 FT THENCE 
N90DEG 0'0"E 21 FT TO PT OF BEG, Sec 10 Twp 50N Rge 15W, CITY OF HERMANTOWN 

This irregularly shaped tract is located at the end of Rebecca Rd. in the city of Hermantown.  The eastern portion is low, wet meadow as described by the National 
Wetlands Inventory. The remainder is primarily aspen. There is high ground on either side of an imaginary extension of Rebecca Rd. This area is zoned R-3 
(Residential), which requires a minimum of 1 acre and 100 feet of road frontage to meet zoning standards. The Rebecca Rd. would have to be extended, along with 
utilities, for residential use. Check with the City of Hermantown for any pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00. 

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD.  SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY. 

Location: north of the end of Rebecca Rd. 



Tract 22 430-0010-01120 
Starting Bid    

$20,800.00 ±  20.86 acres C22140245 RH Linden Grove Township 

Land                                                                                 $18,659.00 
Timber                                                                                     $2,141.00 
Improvements                                                                            $0.00 
Certified Assessments                                                              $0.00 
Total     $20,800.00 

LOT 4 EX E 250 FT OF S 435.6 FT EX SLY 660 FT OF WLY 660 FT, Sec 7 Twp 
62N Rge 20W, TOWN OF LINDEN GROVE 

This irregularly shaped parcel is approximately 20.86 acres. This parcel has +/- 185 feet of frontage on MN Highway #1 and +/- 655 feet of frontage on CSAH #139 
(Range Line Rd). The parcel has rolling terrain with aspen regeneration and pockets of spruce. This parcel is zoned FAM-2 (Forest Agricultural Management), which 
requires 17 acres, a minimum width of 600 feet and 100 foot setbacks to meet zoning standards. Check with Linden Grove Township for any pending or future as-
sessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00. 

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD.  SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY. 

Location: north of MN Highway #1, east of Range Line Rd. 

Tract 23 460-0010-01985 
Starting Bid     

$6,800.00 ±  10.00 acres C22140243 RH Morcom Township 

Land                                                                                  $5,963.00 
Timber                                                                                       $837.00 
Improvements                                                                            $0.00 
Certified Assessments                                                              $0.00 
Total      $6,800.00 

S1/2 OF E1/2 OF NE1/4 OF NE1/4, Sec 13 Twp 61N Rge 21W, TOWN OF MOR-
COM 

This approximately 10 acre parcel has lowland brush in the northeast followed by scattered aspen, ash and fir. This +/- 660' x 660' parcel is zoned FAM-3 (Forest 
Agricultural Management), which requires 9 acres, a minimum width of 300 feet and 50 foot setbacks to meet zoning standards. Check with Morcom Township for any 
pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00. 

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD.  SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY. 

Location: west of Range Line Rd., south of CSAH #22 

Tract 24 520-0012-00555 (tax forfeited)  520-0012-00551 (county fee)
Starting Bid    

$62,000.00 ±  13.22 acres C22140242 JG Rice Lake Township 

Land                                                                                 $58,800.00 
Timber                                                                                     $3,200.00 
Improvements                                                                            $0.00 
Certified Assessments                                                              $0.00 
Total     $62,000.00 

NLY 435 6/10 FT OF NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4 EX WLY 400 FT and NLY 435 6/10 FT OF 
WLY 400 FT OF NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4, Sec 12 Twp 51N Rge 14W, TOWN OF RICE 
LAKE 

This wooded parcel is rectangularly shaped with approximately 435 feet of frontage on Jean Duluth Rd. The majority of the parcel is wooded and level. There is an abandoned gravel pit with 
some steep slopes in the western portion. Parts of the parcel have been planted with red pine and white spruce. The Lester River, a protected water and designated trout stream, briefly 
enters the parcel at the southern border. There is a conservation easement lying southerly of the centerline of the stream and 75 feet in width lying northerly of the centerline of the stream to 
provide riparian protection and angler access. This +/- 435' x 1,320' parcel is zoned Rural 1 (Residential), which requires a minimum lot width and frontage of 300 feet and 4.5 acres of total 
lot area to meet zoning standards. Check with the Town of Rice Lake for any pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. This is a combination of tax forfeited and county fee 
lands and may require multiple deeds and recording fees. Please contact the St. Louis County Land and Minerals Department for details. 

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD.  SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY. 

Location: between addresses 5663 and 5715 Jean Duluth Rd. 

P U L L E D



Tract 25 520-0012-01460 
Starting Bid    

$30,000.00 ±  10.00 acres C22140240 JG Rice Lake Township 

Land                                                                                 $29,550.00 
Timber                                                                                       $450.00 
Improvements                                                                            $0.00 
Certified Assessments                                                              $0.00 
Total     $30,000.00 

N1/2 OF N1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NW1/4, Sec 15 Twp 51N Rge 14W, TOWN OF RICE 
LAKE 

This approximately 10 acre, wooded parcel is rectangularly shaped with +/- 330 feet of frontage on Howard Gnesen Rd. A creek meanders through the low front, then 
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